
                      

 

  

   

  

 

Attachment 6

  HARDCOPY FORMAT 
QUARTERLY ENGINE FAMILY TEST SUMMARY 

ENGINE FAMILY 

MODEL YEAR 

STANDARDS DFs 

RAW DATA WITH DFs CUM SUM 

STD or FEL 

HCNOx 

CO 

PM 

MEAN SIGMA MEAN STAT SIGMA  ACT. LIMIT 

QUARTER 

MANUFACTURER 

ENGINE FAMILY QUARTERLY DATA 

HCNOx CO PM HCNOx CO PM 
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TEST DATA 

HCNOx CO PM 

CO 

CS 
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ACT 
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INDIVIDUAL ENGINE TEST DATA PER QUARTER 
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ENGINE FAMILY INFORMATION DATA 

COMPLY 

ENG TYPE 

HP CLASS 

ENG CLASS SHAFT 

REVFELDATE 

CERTFUEL REV FEL 

SAMPLOPT CARRYOVER 

STARTUP 

BUILDOUT 

REQ SAMP 

SAMPSIZE 

CA DISTR 

PROD SIZE TESTFUEL 

(4) 

(3) 

(1) 

(13) 

(24) 

(7) 

(9) 

(10) 

(8) 

(11) 

(12) 

(10) 

(14) 

(15) 

(25) 

(16) (17) (19) (20) (21) 

(5) 

(6) 

(5) 

(7) 

(3) (8) 

(9) 

(15) 

(17) 

(13) 

(16) 

(18) 

(14) (19) (20) 

(21) 

(23) 

(22) 

(24) 

(25) (26) 

(27) (28) 

(29) (30) 

(31) 

(19) (5) (4) (6) (7) (8) (3) (11) (12) (15) (16) (17)(10) (24/27)(22/26)(20/25)(30)(29)(18) (35) (36) (37) (39) (40)(33) (41) (43) (45)(44) 

FAIL 

(28) 

(19) (5) (4) (6) (7) (8) (3) (11) (12) (15) (16) (17)(10) (24/27)(22/26)(20/25)(30)(29)(18) (35) (36) (37) (39) (40)(33) (41) (43) (45)(44)(28) 

(19) (5) (4) (6) (7) (8) (3) (11) (12) (15) (16) (17)(10) (/2427)(22/26)(2025)(30)(29)(18) (35) (36) (37) (39) (40)(33) (41) (43) (45)(44)(28) 

REPAIRS (31) NOTES (32) 

(RAW OR WITH DF) 

SMPPRD 
(32) 

NUMBERS INDICATE THE CORRESPONDING FIELD FROM THE THREE ENGINE DATA FILES; ENGINE FAMILY INFORMATION FILE, ENGINE FAMILY DATA 
PER QUARTER FILE AND INDIVIDUAL ENGINE TEST DATA PER QUARTER FILE. 


